2023-24 ROSTER

2023-24 ROCHESTER AMERICANS PERSONNEL
# GOALTENDERS (2) POS HGT WGT D.0.B. C BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 CLUB(s)
1 COOLEY, Devin G 64 185 5/25/97 L Los Gatos CA Milwaukee (AHL)
34 TOKARSKI, Dustin® G 60 204 9/16/89 L Watson, Sask Pittshurgh (NHL) | Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (AHL)
# SKATERS (25) POS HGT WGT D.0.B. SH BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 CLUB(s)
3 CECCONI, Joseph D 63 216 5/23/97 R Youngstown, NY Texas (AHL) | Rochester (AHL)
4 DAVIES, Jeremy D 511 185 12/4/96 L Sainte-Anne-de-Belle, Que Buffalo (NHL) | Rochester (AHL)
7 PROW, Ethan” (A) D 511 182 11/17/92 R Sauk Rapids, MN Rochester (AHL)
10 BIRO, Brandon (A) IW 511 170 3/11/98 L Sherwood Park, AB  Rochester (AHL)
11 ROUSEK, Lukas RW 511 200 4/20/99 L Ostrov, Czechia Buffalo (NHL) | Rochester (AHL)
13 WEISSBACH, Linus IW 59 175 4/19/98 L Gothenburg, Sweden  Rochester (AHL)
14 SAVOIE, Nicolas* D 60 185 5/30/02 L Moncton, NB Quebec (QMJHL)
16 RICHARDS, Justin ( 510 188 3/17/98 R Orlando, FL Columbus (NHL) | Cleveland (AHL)
18 ROSEN, Isak RW 60 173 3/15/03 L Solna, Sweden Rochester (AHL)
19 SLAGGERT, Graham C 511 195 4/6/99 L SouthBend, IN Toronto (AHL)
20 NADEAU, Olivier* RW 61 203 1/15/03 R Lac-Eichemin, Que  Gatineau (QMJHL)
21 CEDERQVIST, Filip IW 63 203 8/23/00 L Skara, Sweden Rochester (AHL)
22 METSA, Zach* D 59 192 10/19/98 R Delafield, WI Rochester (AHL) | Quinnipiac University (ECAC)
25 KULICH, Jiri C 61 18 4/14/04 L Kadan, Czechia Rochester (AHL)
26 JOBST, Mason C 58 185 2/17/94 L Speedway, IN Rochester (AHL)
28 MERSCH, Michael™ (C) IW 60 189 10/2/92 L Park Ridge, IL Rochester (AHL)
37 JANDRIC, Chris* D 511 180 10/3/98 L Prince George, BC Rochester (AHL) | Univ. of North Dakota (NCHC)
44 KOZAK, Tyson C 511 179 12/29/02 L Souris, MB Rochester (AHL)
45 WARREN, Brendan IW 60 192 5/7/97 L Carleton, MI Rochester (AHL)
52 KISAKOV, Aleksandr IW 510 164 11/1/02 L Solikamsk, Russia Rochester (AHL)
56 CLAGUE, Kale D 60 186 6/5/98 L Regina, SK Buffalo (NHL) | Rochester (AHL)
61 STILLMAN, Riley D 62 203 3/9/98 L Peterhorough, ON Vancouver (NHL) | Buffalo (NHL)
74 NOVIKOV, Nikita* D 64 209 7/25/03 L Moscow, Russia Moscow Dynamo (KHL)
79 NEUCHEV, Viktor* LW 511 171 10/25/03 L Chelyabinsk, Russia  Yekaterinburg (KHL)
96 GIROUX, Damien C 510 176 3/3/00 L Sudbury, ON Minnesota (NHL) | lowa (AHL)
*Indicates rookie | “Indicates veteran
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MBER  PLAYER  POSIT
] Devin Cooley 6
3 Joseph Cecconi D
4 Jeremy Davies D
7 Ethan Prow D
10 Brandon Biro LW
11 Lukas Rousek RW
13 Linus Weisshach LW
14 Nicolas Savoie D
16 Justin Richards (
18 Isak Rosen RW
19 Graham Slaggert (
20 Olivier Nadeau RW
21 Filip Cederqvist LW
72 Zach Metsa D
25 Jiri Kulich (
26 Mason Jobst (
28 Michael Mersch LW
34 Dustin Tokarski 6
37 Chris Jandric D
44 Tyson Kozak (
45 Brendan Warren LW
52 Alexsandr Kisakov LW
56 Kale Clague D
61 Riley Stillman D
74 Nikita Novikov D
79 Viktor Neuchev LW
%6 Damien Giroux C

ION  PRONUNCIATIC

koo-LEE
seh-KOH-nee
DAY-vees
PROW
BIGH-roh
ROO-sehk
LY-nihs, WIGHS-bahk
suh-YWAH
RICH-uhrds
EE-sahk, roh-ZAY-ihn
slah-GUHRT
uh-lihv-ee-AY, nuh-DOH
FIH-lihp, SEE-duhr-qwihst
MEHT-suh
YUHR-ee, koo-LEEK
YAHBST
MUHRSH
toh-KHAR-skee
JAN-drihk
KOH-zahk
WAHR-rehn
KIHS-uh-kuhv
CLAYG
STIHL-mehn
nih-KEE-tuh, noh-VIH-kuhv
NOY-chev
juh-R00
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DATE
12/14/2023
12/13/2023
12/12/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/6/2023
12/5/2023
12/2/2023
11/30/2023
11/29/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/24/2023
11/24/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/14/2023
11/13/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/10/2023
11/9/2023
11/6/2023
11/6/2023
11/6/2023
11/6/2023
11/4/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
10/31/2023
10/30/2023
10/29/2023
10/27/2023

2023-24 TRANSACTION LOG

PLAYER
Brett Murray (LW)
Brett Murray (LW)
Nicolas Savoie (D)
Brett Murray (LW)

Isak Rosen (RW)

Brandon Biro (()

Devon Levi (G)

Nicolas Savoie (D)
Nicolas Savoie (D)
Jiri Kulich (C)
Brandon Biro (()
Devon Levi (G)
Jiri Kulich (C)

Isak Rosen (RW)
Christopher Brown (RW)
Riley Fiddler-Schuliz (C)
Dominick Mersch (LW)

Lukas Rousek (RW)
Nicolas Savoie (D)
Brandon Biro (()
Nicolas Savoie (D)
Grant Gabriele (D)
Grant Gabriele (D)
Dominick Mersch (LW)
Christopher Brown (RW)
Chris Jandric (D)
Michael Houser (G)
Matthew Savoie (C)

Ryan Johnson (D)

Riley Fiddler-Schuliz (C)
Lukas Rousek (RW)
Damien Groux (()

Brandon Biro (()

Devin Cooley (G)

Devin Cooley (G)

ADD/DELETE
Delete
Add
Add
Delete
Add
Add
Delete
Delete
Add
Add
Delete
Add
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Add
Add
Delete
Add
Add
Add
Add
Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Add
Delete
Add
Delete

TRANSACTION
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Loaned from Bufalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Returned on loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Released from PTO
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Released from PTO
Signed to PTO
Signed to PTO
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan fo Jacksonville (ECHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)




10/22/2023 Matthew Savoie (C) Add Conditioning loan from Buffalo (NHL)

10/18/2023  Brandon Fortunato (D) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023  Christopher Brown (RW) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023 Damien Giroux () Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023  Riley Fiddler-Schuliz (C) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023 Chris Jandric (D) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023 Nicolas Savoie (D) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/7/2023 Brandon Biro (LW) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/7/2023 Kale Clague (D) Add Loaned from Bufalo (NHL)
10/7/2023 Riley Stillman (D) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023 Jiri Kulich (C) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023 Brett Murray (LW) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023 Isak Rosen (RW) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
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