

# 2023-24 ROSTER



### 2023-24 ROCHESTER AMERICANS PERSONNEL

POS HGT WGT D.O.B. C BIRTHPLACE

"	OUNLILINDERS (2)	103	1101	11 0 1	D.U.D.	_	DINTIHI LACE	LULL LU CLUD(3)
1	COOLEY, Devin	G	6-4	185	5/25/97	L	Los Gatos, CA	Milwaukee (AHL)
34	TOKARSKI, Dustin^	G	6-0	204	9/16/89	L	Watson, Sask	Pittsburgh (NHL)   Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (AHL)
	·							
#	SKATERS (25)	POS	HGT	WGT	D.O.B.	SH	BIRTHPLACE	2022-23 CLUB(s)
3	CECCONI, Joseph	D	6-3	216	5/23/97	R	Youngstown, NY	Texas (AHL)   Rochester (AHL)
4	DAVIES, Jeremy	D	5-11	185	12/4/96	L	Sainte-Anne-de-Belle, Qu	e Buffalo (NHL)   Rochester (AHL)
7	PROW, Ethan^ (A)	D	5-11	182	11/17/92	R	Sauk Rapids, MN	Rochester (AHL)
10	BIRO, Brandon (A)	LW	5-11	170	3/11/98	L	Sherwood Park, AB	Rochester (AHL)
- 11	ROUSEK, Lukas	RW	5-11	200	4/20/99	L	Ostrov, Czechia	Buffalo (NHL)   Rochester (AHL)
13	WEISSBACH, Linus	LW	5-9	175	4/19/98	L	Gothenburg, Sweden	Rochester (AHL)
14	SAVOIE, Nicolas*	D	6-0	185	5/30/02	L	Moncton, NB	Quebec (QMJHL)
16	RICHARDS, Justin	C	5-10	188	3/17/98	R	Orlando, FL	Columbus (NHL)   Cleveland (AHL)
18	ROSEN, Isak	RW	6-0	173	3/15/03	L	Solna, Sweden	Rochester (AHL)
19	SLAGGERT, Graham	C	5-11	195	4/6/99	L	South Bend, IN	Toronto (AHL)
20	NADEAU, Olivier*	RW	6-1	203	1/15/03	R	Lac-Etchemin, Que	Gatineau (QMJHL)
21	CEDERQVIST, Filip	LW	6-3	203	8/23/00	L	Skara, Sweden	Rochester (AHL)
22	METSA, Zach*	D	5-9	192	10/19/98	R	Delafield, WI	Rochester (AHL)   Quinnipiac University (ECAC)
25	KULICH, Jiri	C	6-1	186	4/14/04	L	Kadan, Czechia	Rochester (AHL)
26	JOBST, Mason	C	5-8	185	2/17/94	L	Speedway, IN	Rochester (AHL)
28	MERSCH, Michael^ (C)	LW	6-0	189	10/2/92	L	Park Ridge, IL	Rochester (AHL)
37	JANDRIC, Chris*	D	5-11	180	10/3/98	L	Prince George, BC	Rochester (AHL)   Univ. of North Dakota (NCHC)
44	KOZAK, Tyson	C	5-11	179	12/29/02	L	Souris, MB	Rochester (AHL)
45	WARREN, Brendan	LW	6-0	192	5/7/97	L	Carleton, MI	Rochester (AHL)
52	KISAKOV, Aleksandr	LW	5-10	164	11/1/02	L	Solikamsk, Russia	Rochester (AHL)
	the second secon				72 72		•	

\*Indicates rookie | ^Indicates veteran

Minnesota (NHL) | Iowa (AHL)

Buffalo (NHL) | Rochester (AHL)

Vancouver (NHL) | Buffalo (NHL)

Moscow Dynamo (KHL)

Yekaterinburg (KHL)

#### AMERKS STAFF DIRECTORY

NHL Affiliate

Owner and Team President:

General Manager:

56 CLAGUE, Kale

61 STILLMAN, Riley

74 NOVIKOV, Nikita\*

79 NEUCHEV, Viktor\*

96 GIROUX, Damien

Interim Vice President of Business Operations:

Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:

Assistant Coach:

Director of Player Development:

Development Coach:

Development Coach:

Goaltending Development Coach: Video Coach & Team Services:

Buffalo Sabres
Terry Pegula
Jason Karmanos
Chad Buck
Seth Appert
Vinny Prospal
Nathan Paetsch
Adam Mair
Tim Kennedy
Zach Redmond
Seamus Kotyk

Amir Gulati

6-0

6-2

6-4

5-11

5-10

186

203

209

171

176

D

D

D

(

6/5/98

3/9/98

7/25/03

10/25/03

3/3/00

Assistant Video & Analytics Coordinator: Head Athletic Trainer: Assistant Athletic Trainer:

Assistant Athletic Trainer:
Head Equipment Manager:
Assistant Equipment Manager:
Strength & Conditioning Coach:

Sports Dietician: Sports Psychologist:

Regina, SK

L Moscow, Russia

L Sudbury, ON

L Peterborough, ON

Chelyabinsk, Russia

Sr. Director of Public & Media Relations: Public & Media Relations Coordinator: Play-By-Play Broadcaster: Anthony Gaede
Michael Dhesse
Kent Weisbeck
Kedyrn Orrison Pilgrim
Andrew Stegehuis
Carl Hirner
Nick Craven
Christine Dziedzic
Amanda Edwards
Warren Kosel
Ryan Harr
Don Stevens



## 2023-24 PRONUNCIATION GUIDE



NUMBER	PLAYER	POSITION	PRONUNCIATION
1	Devin Cooley	G	koo-LEE
3	Joseph Cecconi	D	seh-KOH-nee
4	Jeremy Davies	D	DAY-vees
7	Ethan Prow	D	PROW
10	<b>Brandon Biro</b>	LW	BIGH-roh
11	Lukas Rousek	RW	ROO-sehk
13	Linus Weissbach	LW	LY-nihs, WIGHS-bahk
14	Nicolas Savoie	D	suh-VWAH
16	<b>Justin Richards</b>	C	RICH-uhrds
18	Isak Rosen	RW	EE-sahk, roh-ZAY-ihn
19	Graham Slaggert	C	slah-GUHRT
20	Olivier Nadeau	RW	uh-lihv-ee-AY, nuh-DOH
21	Filip Cederqvist	LW	FIH-lihp, SEE-duhr-qwihst
22	Zach Metsa	D	MEHT-suh
<b>25</b>	Jiri Kulich	C	YUHR-ee, koo-LEEK
26	Mason Jobst	C	YAHBST
28	Michael Mersch	LW	MUHRSH
34	<b>Dustin Tokarski</b>	G	toh-KHAR-skee
37	Chris Jandric	D	JAN-drihk
44	Tyson Kozak	C	KOH-zahk
45	Brendan Warren	LW	WAHR-rehn
<b>52</b>	Alexsandr Kisakov	LW	KIHS-uh-kuhv
56	Kale Clague	D	CLAYG
61	Riley Stillman	D	STIHL-mehn
74	Nikita Novikov	D	nih-KEE-tuh, noh-VIH-kuhv
79	<b>Viktor Neuchev</b>	LW	NOY-chev
96	Damien Giroux	C	juh-ROO









### 2023-24 TRANSACTION LOG



DATE	PLAYER	ADD/DELETE	TRANSACTION
12/14/2023	Brett Murray (LW)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
12/13/2023	Brett Murray (LW)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
12/12/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
12/10/2023	Brett Murray (LW)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
12/10/2023	Isak Rosen (RW)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
12/6/2023	Brandon Biro (C)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
12/5/2023	Devon Levi (G)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
12/2/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Delete	Returned on loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/30/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/29/2023	Jiri Kulich (C)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
11/28/2023	Brandon Biro (C)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
11/28/2023	Devon Levi (G)	Add	Loaned from Bufalo (NHL)
11/24/2023	Jiri Kulich (C)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
11/24/2023	Isak Rosen (RW)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
11/20/2023	Christopher Brown (RW)	Delete	Returned on loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/20/2023	Riley Fiddler-Schultz (C)	Delete	Returned on loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/17/2023	Dominick Mersch (LW)	Delete	Released from PTO
11/17/2023	Lukas Rousek (RW)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
11/14/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Delete	Returned on loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/13/2023	Brandon Biro (C)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
11/11/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/11/2023	Grant Gabriele (D)	Delete	Released from PTO
11/10/2023	Grant Gabriele (D)	Add	Signed to PTO
11/9/2023	Dominick Mersch (LW)	Add	Signed to PTO
11/6/2023	Christopher Brown (RW)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/6/2023	Chris Jandric (D)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/6/2023	Michael Houser (G)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/6/2023	Matthew Savoie (C)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
11/4/2023	Ryan Johnson (D)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
11/2/2023	Riley Fiddler-Schultz (C)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
11/2/2023	Lukas Rousek (RW)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
10/31/2023	Damien Groux (C)	Add	Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/30/2023	Brandon Biro (C)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)
10/29/2023	Devin Cooley (G)	Add	Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL)
10/27/2023	Devin Cooley (G)	Delete	Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL)

10/22/2023	Matthew Savoie (C)	Add	Conditioning loan from Buffalo (NHL)
10/18/2023	Brandon Fortunato (D)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023	Christopher Brown (RW)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023	Damien Giroux (C)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023	Riley Fiddler-Schultz (C)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023	Chris Jandric (D)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/9/2023	Nicolas Savoie (D)	Delete	Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL)
10/7/2023	Brandon Biro (LW)	Add	Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/7/2023	Kale Clague (D)	Add	Loaned from Bufalo (NHL)
10/7/2023	Riley Stillman (D)	Add	Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023	Jiri Kulich (C)	Add	Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023	Brett Murray (LW)	Add	Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)
10/4/2023	Isak Rosen (RW)	Add	Loaned from Buffalo (NHL)



